
Merced Civic Center
678 W. 18th Street
Merced, CA  95340

CITY OF MERCED

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-1121 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:12/11/2023 City Council/Public Finance and Economic
Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor
Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:1/16/2024 1/16/2024

Title: SUBJECT: Approval of Second Amendment to the Agreement for Professional Services with RSG Inc.
for Affordable Housing Consulting Services in the Amount of $45,000, totaling $237,060

REPORT IN BRIEF
Considers approving the Second Amendment to the Agreement for Professional Services with RSG
Inc. for Affordable Housing Consulting Services in the amount of $45,000, totaling $237,060.

RECOMMENDATION
City Council - Adopt a motion:

A.  Approving the Second Amendment to the Agreement with RSG Inc. for Affordable Housing
Consulting Services by increasing the budget by $45,000; and,

B.  Authorizing the Finance Officer to make the necessary budget adjustments; and,

C.  Authorizing the City Manager to execute the agreements.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Original Agreement for Professional Services with RSG Inc., 2. 1st Amendment to the Agreement
for Professional Services with RSG Inc, 3. 2nd Amendment to the Agreement for Professional
Services with RSG inc.

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council/Public Finance and
Economic Development
Authority/Parking
Authority/Successor Agency to the
Redevelopment Agency

1/16/2024 1 Pass

CITY OF MERCED Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

